

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 290 of 2025

CNR NO. WBHW01-005027-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ALAMSA BADSHA MONDAL & THREE OTHERS

Present: ABHIJIT SOM

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O.Code: WB01127

Order No. 01

Dated 23.09.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **Santragachi P.S.No. 35/2024 dated 25.03.2024** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

The case was filed in respect of the offence u/s 498A/323/325/406/307/354B/34 IPC as per provision U/s 209 Cr.P.C.

Fix 24.09.2025 for appearance of accused persons namely 1) Alasma Badsha Mondal, 2) Laili Begum Mondal, 3) Alamgir Mondal, 4) Imam Ali Mondal before the Ld. Court.

Sessions Judge
Howrah